Texline Independent School District



302 E. Pine Street, P.O. Box 60 Texline, TX 79087 Phone 806-362-4284 Fax 806-362-4938

Superintendent- Terrell Jones terrell.jones@texlineisd.net

Principal-Dr. Devin Gulliford devin.gulliford@texlineisd.net

To: District Improvement Team Re: Meeting, Friday, April 4, 2025

Dear DIT Member;

Our next meeting will be very informative. Lots of good things are going on at Texline ISD. Your input and advice are appreciated.

Thanks for serving on our District Improvement Team.

Sincerely,

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent, Texline ISD

NOTICE OF MEETING / DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT TEAM

TEXLINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



Friday April 4, 2025

Notice is hereby given that the Texline ISD District Improvement Team will convene on Friday, April 4, 2025 at 8:00 AM, in the TISD Board Room. Subjects to be discussed or upon which any formal action may be taken are as follows:

- A. Opening prayer, establish a quorum, approve current agenda and minutes of February 6, 2025 meeting
- B. Reports/Discussion
 - Cafeteria meals
 - Texline ISD is a STAR school for 2024
 - NPIZ application
 - EdNET Fiber Consortium
 - Campus improvements
 - Safety
 - Summer projects
 - Next year's staffing
 - Other concerns/items of interest

C. Action Items:

• Consider/Approve- Thursday, July 17, 2025

D. Adjournment

This agenda will be posted on the outer door of the administration building, as well as on www.texlineisd.net 72 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting, so as to conform to the *Texas Open Meetings Act*, Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et. seq.

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent of Schools, Texline ISD